PUBLISH: Monday, April 02, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, April 4, 2018.

Certified to before me this April 02, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/8/2018 to 3/21/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/4/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service

Monroe Trophy

West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Waste Management

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Craigville Diesel Service

Public Agency Training Council
Kristina Nichols

Detroit Salt Company LLC
Harvest Land Co-op

Pepper L York

David Lombard, PHD

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Dawn Grimm

Standard Textile

Dick J. Beard

Deborah A. Schantz

Kathy LaFontaine

Karla Marbach

Microvote General Corporation
IN Assoc of Chiefs of Police Foundation
Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges
Indigital Telecom

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Perry ProTech

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Jerry Double

H & S Fabrication, LLC
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Business Advantage
Town and Country Chrysler
Knowink LLC

B & B Farms

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

8,284.92
913.18
189.11
829.70

91.45
2,822.18
20.00
1,173.61
18,046.02
48.16
127.44
900.00
73.36

2,945.24
495.00

15.84

1,253.68
875.65
188.00

1,600.00
204.00

1,704.23

68.64
459.36
266.56
795.30

15.84
174.32

33.00
199.00
167.53
106.91
139.86

50.00
283.25
314.22

4312.87
648.32

5,432.75
128.50
288.69
588.75
680.00
967.99

1,244.27

45,902.50

1,750.00

180.00

Vendor

AT & T Mobility

Suburban Propane LP

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Chris Faulkner

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Bluhm & Reber

Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc
Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Braun's Garage, Inc.

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Wieland and Associates, Inc.
Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Barnes & Thornburg

Dell Marketing L.P.
Stationair's Express
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
FlexPAC

Paul W Rumple

Havel

Timothy L. Barkey

Cates and Associates Inc

Anna Steiner

Integrity Auto Glass

Robert W Reef

Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC
R.B.'s Body Shop Inc

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Jeff McDonald

Douglas Hartman

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Osburn Associates, Inc.

Jamie Wetter

Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy
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Amount

829.26
148.50
10.86
155.24
2,371.50
840.50
217.07
5,780.00
18.14
85.00
39.76
8,540.00
211.20
1,002.73
757.00
617.98
375.72
50.00
24.54
111.15
1,050.00
4,272.79
55.11
2,534.00
3,424.00
2,365.42
503.93
29.99
2,134.28
50.00
12,952.00
466.69
700.00
50.00
70.00
50.00
6,000.00
1,500.00
13,913.39
68.64
100.00
4,786.20
8,205.02
118.36
209.07
597.55
40.39
5,569.62

4/3/2018



Richard Rhoades
Advanced Disposal
Aaron Selking

Jay Boyles

Amy Pardieck

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

50.00
28.87
50.00
767.10
200.00

Jon Stevens
Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc
Jack Feeds

Innovative Integration, Inc

Grand Total
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271.04
4,939.20
91.93
30,000.00

238,399.94

4/3/2018



