

PUBLISH: Monday, April 02, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, April 4, 2018.

Certified to before me this April 02, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/8/2018 to 3/21/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/4/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	8,284.92	AT & T Mobility	829.26
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	913.18	Suburban Propane LP	148.50
Cintas Location #338	189.11	Decatur Hardware & Rental	10.86
Complete Printing Service	829.70	Computer Systems, Inc.	155.24
Decatur Daily Democrat	91.45	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	2,371.50
Gordon Food Service	2,822.18	Mark S. Gresla, MD	840.50
Monroe Trophy	20.00	Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	217.07
West Payment Center	1,173.61	Chris Faulkner	5,780.00
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	18,046.02	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	18.14
Jay County REMC	48.16	Bluhm & Reber	85.00
Waste Management	127.44	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	39.76
B & K Hydraulics LLC	900.00	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	8,540.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	73.36	Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc	211.20
Craigville Diesel Service	2,945.24	Chad W. Sprunger	1,002.73
Public Agency Training Council	495.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	757.00
Kristina Nichols	15.84	Braun's Garage, Inc.	617.98
Detroit Salt Company LLC	1,253.68	Expert Transmission	375.72
Harvest Land Co-op	875.65	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00
Pepper L York	188.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	24.54
David Lombard, PHD	1,600.00	Thomas R Krueckeberg	111.15
Adams County Sheriff's Department	204.00	Wieland and Associates, Inc.	1,050.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23	Troyer's Market LLC	4,272.79
Dawn Grimm	68.64	Kendall Electric, Inc.	55.11
Standard Textile	459.36	Uricks Trucking	2,534.00
Dick J. Beard	266.56	Barnes & Thornburg	3,424.00
Deborah A. Schantz	795.30	Dell Marketing L.P.	2,365.42
Kathy LaFontaine	15.84	Stationair's Express	503.93
Karla Marbach	174.32	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	29.99
Microvote General Corporation	33.00	FlexPAC	2,134.28
IN Assoc of Chiefs of Police Foundation	199.00	Paul W Rumble	50.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	167.53	Havel	12,952.00
First Response	106.91	Timothy L. Barkey	466.69
O'Reilly Auto Parts	139.86	Cates and Associates Inc	700.00
Phil Eicher	50.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Corrisoft	283.25	Integrity Auto Glass	70.00
Central Customer Charges	314.22	Robert W Reef	50.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.87	Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC	6,000.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	648.32	R.B.'s Body Shop Inc	1,500.00
Perry ProTech	5,432.75	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	13,913.39
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	128.50	Jeff McDonald	68.64
Jessica Nix	288.69	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Jerry Double	588.75	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	4,786.20
H & S Fabrication, LLC	680.00	Osburn Associates, Inc.	8,205.02
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	967.99	Jamie Wetter	118.36
Staples Business Advantage	1,244.27	Four U Packaging	209.07
Town and Country Chrysler	45,902.50	Aquatek Water Treatment	597.55
Knowink LLC	1,750.00	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	40.39
B & B Farms	180.00	Kaup Pharmacy	5,569.62

Richard Rhoades	50.00	Jon Stevens	271.04
Advanced Disposal	28.87	Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc	4,939.20
Aaron Selking	50.00	Jack Feeds	91.93
Jay Boyles	767.10	Innovative Integration, Inc	30,000.00
Amy Pardieck	200.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>238,399.94</u></u>